
 

 

Contact Information – Housing Choice Voucher Program 

Application, Leasing, Admission Documents, Voucher Extension, Landlord Packages, Participant Move or 

Portability Requests, PHA Portability Documents, HQS inspections. 

Employee Name Title/Area Email Phone 203-498-
8800 Ext.  

Tim Regan HCV Manager Tregan@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1042 

Geraldine Handy-
Morris 

Interim Housing 
Specialist/ 
Applications 

ghmorris@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1138 

Colby Jenkins Interim Housing 
Specialist/ 
Applications & Port 
In 

cjenkins@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1125 

Madeline Mendez Housing Specialist/ 
Leasing, Moves & 
Transfers (Last 
name A-L) 

msantiago@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1124 

Terrance Gray Housing Specialist/ 
Leasing, Moves & 
Transfers (Last 
name M-Z) 

tgray@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1118 

Carmen Rodriguez Housing Specialist/ 
Port-Billing & Port 
Out 

crodriguez@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1124 

 

Continued Occupancy Unit 

Tenant Recertification Documents Rent Increase Requests, Owner Questions, Tenant Change of Income 

or Household Documents, HQS Inspections. 

 

Employee Name Title/Area Email Phone 203-498-
8800 Ext.  

Lashanda Jones HCV Manager Ljones@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1100 

Alisha Corbin  Housing Specialist acorbin@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1128  

Doris Cabrera  Housing Specialist Dcabrera@elmcitycommunities.org 1123  
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Elizabeth 

Rodriguez  

Housing Specialist Erodriguez@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1109  

Katiria Ocasio  Housing Specialist Kocasio@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1126  

Keiry Pena Housing Specialist Kpena@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1126 

Margarita Pagan  Housing Specialist Mpagan@elmcitycommunites.org 
 

1122  

Marta Vega  Housing Specialist Mvega@elmcitycommunites.org 
 

1106  

Melissa Vera  Housing Specialist mvera@elmcitycommunities.org 
 

1108  

Terese Zoebelein  Housing Specialist Tzoebelein@elmcitycommunites.org 
 

1120  

Tracy Dancy  Housing Specialist Tdancy@elmcitycommunites.org 
 

1129  
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